contracts do not include such contracts for architectural, engineering and land surveying services. The 
procedures for those contracts are found in the model rules, OAR 137, Division 48. 

B.  The following formal selection procedure will be used when the estimated payment to the 
contractor exceeds twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00). 

1. Announcement. The city will give notice of its intent to procure personal services through the 

League of Oregon Cities, and any other means the city deems appropriate, including contacting 
prospective contractors directly. Announcements will include:

[...]

compensation requirements, references and any other criteria identified by the city as 
necessary for the city to select a contractor. 

C.  The following informal selection procedure may be used when the estimated payment to the 
contractor is under twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) or when the city manager determines that the 
informal procedures will not interfere with competition among prospective contractors, reduce the quality of 
services or increase costs. The city manager will contact a minimum of three prospective contractors qualified

[...]

solicitations for goods and services on the internet in addition to newspaper advertisements.   
(Res. 05-006 § 1 (part)) 

1.10.040 Authority to electronically advertise solicitations for public improvements. 

A.  For all public improvement contracts with an estimated cost not exceeding one hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00), the city manager may electronically advertise solicitations in a 
manner deemed appropriate. This method of advertising will save the city time and money, may be used 
exclusively, and is allowed under ORS 279C.360(l). 

B.  An advertisement for a public improvement contract with an estimated cost over one hundred 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000.00) must be published at least once in a trade newspaper of general 
statewide circulation, such as the Daily Journal of Commerce.   
(Res. 05-006 § 1 (part)) 

1.10.050 Small procurements. 

A.  As provided by ORS 279B.065, any procurement of goods or services not exceeding five

[...]

3. A contractor or landscape contractor as defined under ORS 701.005, who possesses a 

contractor's license issued by the Metropolitan Service District and: 

a. Whose place of business in not located in the city; or 

b. Who earns less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00) in gross revenues 

from business conducted in the city.  
(Ord. 08-001 § 1 (part)) 

5.04.040 License fees. 

A.  Upon application for a license under this chapter, a privilege tax shall be paid the city as the 
same may be established by council resolution.

[...]

increment may include a cap. 

B.  The amount imposed for any privilege tax or fee as a result of the terms of this chapter shall be 
established and adjusted as necessary by city council resolution. 

C.  The license issued under this chapter shall be valid for three hundred sixty-five (365) days from 
date of issuance. 

D.  If a person operates a business in the city in more than one location, each location is considered a 
separate business for purposes of this chapter and licensure and tax. 

E.  A business or service operated under concession or leased on the same premises, when the